pursuant to the Capital Markets Rules issued by the Malta Financial Services Authority. 

Quote 

The Company wishes to announce that it has submitted a notification of major holdings to its 
subsidiary LifeStar Insurance plc, C29086, of Testaferrata Street, Ta’ Xbiex (LSI) as on the 13 
January 2026 it acquired seven hundred fifty-nine thousand five hundred and forty-one 
(759,541) ordinary shares in LSI.  

Consequent to the above, as of 13 January 2026, the Company now holds forty-eight million 
eight hundred seventy-three thousand one hundred and twenty (48,873,120) ordinary shares 
in LSI, representing seventy-five point four (75.4%) of LSI’s voting and issued share capital. 

Unquote 

By Order of the Board. 

14 January 2026